

## **Divi's Laboratories Limited**

Date: 09 September, 2019

To The Secretary **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) **MUMBAI - 400 051**  To The Secretary **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street **MUMBAI - 400 001** 

Stock Code: 532488

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Stock Code: DIVISLAB

## Sub: Newspaper advertisement confirming despatch of Postal Ballot Notice

Please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement confirming despatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated 23 August, 2019 and e-voting facility offered to the members of the Company. This notice was published on 09 September, 2019 in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (English Daily)
- Andhra Prabha (Telugu Daily)

Copy of the advertisement is also available on the website of the Company www.divislabs.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For **Divi's Laboratories Limited** 

M. Satish Choudhury Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## "An ISO-9001, ISO-14001 and OHSAS-18001 Triple certified company"

Regd. Off. : Divi Towers, 1-72/23(P)/DIVIS/303, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana, INDIA. Tel : 91-40-2378 6300, Fax : 91-40-2378 6460, CIN : L24110TG1990PLC011854 E-mail : mail@divislaboratories.com, Website : www.divislaboratories.com

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2019

14

FE SUNDAY	
FE SUNDAL	

2	Divi's Laboratories Limited CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011854 Regd. Office: 1-72/23(P)/DIVIS/303, Divi Towers, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500 032. Ph: 040-23786300 E-mail: mail@divislabs.com URL: www.divislabs.com
the Con have re Transfe Postal E to other	<b>NOTICE</b> is hereby given to the members that, the Company has on 07 September, completed the despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice under Section 110 of npanies Act, 2013, (a) through electronic means to the members who gistered their e-mail ids with depositories or with the Register and Share r Agent of the Company and (b) through physical mode, along with the Ballot Form and a postage prepaid self addressed business reply envelope members, in relation to the resolutions seeking approval of the members ct of the following business:
Item No. 1.	Special Resolution - Re-appointment of Dr. Murali K. Divi (DIN: 00005040) as Managing Director of the Company for a period
2.	of 5 years with effect from 10 October, 2019. Ordinary Resolution - Re-appointment of Mr. N. V. Ramana (DIN: 00005031) as Executive Director of the Company for a period of 5 years with effect from 26 December, 2019.
Form by (Karvy) f The voti 08 Septe The voti is the cut 5.00 p.m duly com of busine	ns, 2015, the Company offers remote e-voting facility to its Members, as ative, to cast their vote electronically instead of sending the Postal Ballot post. The Company has engaged services of Karvy Fintech Private Limited or providing e-voting facility. ing through Postal Ballot / remote e-voting will commence on mber, 2019 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on 07 October, 2019 at 5.00 p.m. Ig rights of Members shall be reckoned as on 30 August, 2019, which -off date. E-voting module will be disabled after the business hours i.e. on 07 October, 2019 for voting by members. The Postal Ballot Form pleted and signed should reach the Scrutinizer not later than the close ss hours on 07 October, 2019. Postal Ballot Forms received after the will be treated as invalid.
The Posta and on th not receiv	I Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website www.divislabs.com e website of Karvy at <u>https://evoting.karvy.com</u> . A member who has ed the Postal Ballot Form may request for a duplicate Postal Ballot Form y or the Company.
The Comp Scrutinize	any has appointed Mr. V. Bhaskara Rao, Practicing Company Secretary as for conducting Postal Ballot and e-voting in a fair and transparent manner
result will listed (i.e. be display	of the Postal Ballot Shall be declared by the Chairman of the Company er authorized person of the Company on or before 09 October, 2019. The be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where shares of the Company are BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and will also ed on the Company's website www.divislabs.com and e-voting website e. https://evoting.karvy.com.
Limited, U 31-32, Gao no. 040-67	any query or grievance pertaining to voting by Postal Ballot or e-voting, may contact Mr. P. Nageswara Rao, Manager, Karvy Fintech Private nit: Divi's Laboratories Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower No. B, Plot No. shibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, Phone 161526 or mail to nageswara.raop@karvy.com or evoting@karvy.com, Dumpany at 040, 2328, 6256 according.
	ompany at 040-2378 6352 or mail to cs@divislabs.com.

## హైదరాబాద్ 5

